Cidney Calloway

Co-Chair Executive Committee
Keith Williams

Co-Chair Executive Committee
Jasahn Larsosa

Executive Committee
Dorian Tyus

Executive Committee

## City of Detroit City Council REPARATIONS TASK FORCE

April 6, 2024 2:00PM - 4:00 PM

## **PUBLIC SESSION To Join Zoom Meeting**

https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/j/87510091466

To attend by phone only, call one of these numbers: +1 301 715 8592 US; +1 312 626 6799 US; +1 267 831 0333 US

## **MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 2:16PM**

- 1. CHAIR'S OPENING REMARKS
  - CO-CHAIR KEITH WILLIAMS PROVIDES REMARKS.
- 2. WORDS OF INSPIRATION
  - CO-CHAIR KEITH WILLIAMS CALLS FOR SPIRITUAL MOMENT OF SILENCE.
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT
- Porsche Edwards
- 4. SUBCOMMITTEE REPORTS
- MEMBER PARKER (HOUSING AND LAND USE SUBCOMMITTEE)
- MEMBER WILLIAMS (REVENUE AND FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE)
- MEMBER HAZEL (QUALITY OF LIFE SUBCOMMITTEE)
- MEMBER LARSOSA (GOVERNMENT AND POLICY SUBCOMMITTEE)
- 5. GUEST SPEAKER
- MARCIA BLACK BLACK BOTTOM HISTORICAL PRESENTATION
- Member Parker acknowledges and thanks guest speaker Marcia Black.
- 6. Q AND A
- CO-CHAIR KEITH WILLIAMS OPENS THE FLOOR FOR QUESTIONS.
- Member Hazel requests for comments to be recorded.

Kefentse Chike District 1 Jeffery Robinson District 2 Camille Collins District 3 Bernard Parker District 4 Gregory Hicks District 5 Gloria House District 6 Janis Hazel District 7 Edythe Ford At-Large Yolanda Jack At-Large

- Co-Chair Keith Williams recognizes Paris Blessman (Organizational and Legislative Director of Council President Mary Sheffield's Office)
- Comments from Member Hazel.
- Comments from Member Larsosa.

## 7. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

- CO-CHAIR KEIT WILLIAMS MOVES FOR ADJOURMENT.
- Closing remarks given by Member Hicks.
- Closing remarks given by Member Hazel.
- Closing remarks given by Member Larsosa.
- Co-chair Keith Williams acknowledges Congressman Shri Thanedar.
- Co-Chair Keith Williams acknowledges Councilwoman Angela Calloway.
- MOTION TO ADJOURN IS PASSED.

**MEETING ENDED AT 3:56PM**